-

46 THE MONETARY TIMES

NEW INCORPORATIONS

Two Companies With Capital of $10,000,000—Fifty-three
Charters Granted

Canada’s new companies incorporated this week number
53. The head offices of these companies are located in six
provinces, The total capitalization amounts to $30,660,500.

The largest companies are :—

The Barrymore Cloth Company, Limited $ 1,000,000

Canadian Coal Fields, Limited ......... 10,000,000
British-Canadian Life Accident Insurance

GOMPARY: <. R g g SN S Lo 1,000,000
Cream of Rice Company, Limited ...... 1,000,000
McGinley-Teck Gold Mines, Limited .. 2,000,000
The National Potash Corporation ........ 1,500,000
Whalen Pulp and Paper Mills, Limited .. 10,102,500

Grouping the new concerns according to provinces in
which the head offices are situated, we have the following
results :—

No. of
Province. companies. Capitalization.

OBBREI0 . i i sire s e al e 20 816,900,000
WUEDeC. i i i SR 18 2,424,000
British Columbia R i 0 10,277,500
MERItOBE: - . s 105,000
AIBOEtaY N 2 800,000
New Brunswick .. . . ciites. 2 64,000

53 830,660,500

The following is a list of charters granted during the
past week in Canada.. The head office of the company is
situated in the town or city mentioned at the beginning of
each paragraph. The persons named are provisional direc-
tors i —

Levis, Que.—Jos. Gosselin, Limitée, $250,800. J. Gosse-
lin, L. P. Cantin, C. E. Taschereau.

8t. John, N.B.—Pacific Dairies, Limited, $40,000. P.
Lacoste, A, Lacoste, A. G. Lajoie. ! p

8t. Johns, Que.—Canada Club, Limited, $r,000. J. H.
Racicot, F. Camaraire, C. Rousseau.

Ottawa, Ont.—ILeddy-McFarlane, Limited, $40,000. T.
A. Beament, Katiec Howe, Mona Devine.

Brantford, Ont.—Russell’s, Limited, $40,000. R. T.
Stillman, M. M. Stillman, W. A. Russell. .

Sault Ste. Marie, Ont.— The Hub Store, Limited, $40,000.
J. Steinberg, F. Phinnev, Edna Marshall.

Brampton, Ont.—Dextrine Products, Limited, $40,000.
W. Unsworth, W. J. Hood, E. R. Colbert.

Cap de la Madeleine, Que. Roy Shoe, Limited, $100,000.
R. A. Perreault, A. Bernard, H. H. Beaulieu.

Kamloops, B,C.—Kamloops Sawmills, Limited, $50,000.
J. C. Shields, J. L. Broadfoot, W. J. Baird.

Haileybury, Ont.- McGinlev-Teck Gold Mines, Limited,
$2,000,000. P. McGinley, J. W. Hamilton, G. (. Taylor.

Newcastle Bridge, N.B.—The Ridge Coal Company,
Limited, $24,000. R. M. McCarthy, A. Sinclair, H. H. Brewer.

Saint Theophile-du-Lac, Que.—Impervious Fabric Com-
pany, Limited, $20,000. E. _Dallaire, O. Courteau, J. E.
Paquet.

Windsor, Ont,.—Burroughs Adding Machine of Canada,
Limited, $250,000. C. G. Chapman, G. W. Evans, E. T.
Clarke.

Merlin, Ont.—The Merlin Oil and Gas Company, Limit-
ed, $40,000. W. S. Hallatt, H. Gosnell, J. Flaherty, G. Mc-
Pherson.

Fort William, Ont.—The Northwestern Elevator Com-
pany, Limited, $250,000. W. F. Langworthy, A. J. McCom-
ber, G. A. McTeigue.

Quebec, Que.—Bernier Company. Limited, $5,000. W.
Bernier, J. W. Bernier, E. Bernier; La Compagnie Hubert
Moisan Assurance Funeraire de Quebec, $120,000. H. Moisan,
R. Moisan, T. Moisan. .

Winnipeg. Man.—Kor-Ker Sales Companv, Limited, $5,-
600. A. L. Bates, W.'F. Yeo, J. W. Yeo: Prairie Chemical

L

/

Volume 58.

Company, Canada, Limited, $100,000. W. C. Graham, D. R.
O’Neil, H. E. Buchan. e - :

Calgary, Alta.—Eldridge Motors Company, Limited, $40,-
ooo. A. S. Eldridge, J. G. Fenton, F. J. Koch; the Parsnip
River Gold Dredging Company, Limited, $850,000. W. A.
Matson, J. C. Worth, J. H. Mercer. .

vancouver, B.C.—Irwin "and Billing Packing Company,
Limited, $20,000; Acme Timber Mills, Limited, $25,000;
Engyick, Limited, $10,000; J. S. Anderson and COI'.npany.
Limited, $25,000; Whalen Pulp and Paper Mills, Limited,
$10,102,500; Acme Shingle Company, Limited, $20,000; Can-
ada Witch Company, Limited, $20,000; Vancouver-Royal
Hotel Company, Limited, $5,000.

Toronto, Ont.—Union Fruit and Produce, Limited, $40,-
000. S. Hisey, T. H. Delemere, W. G. Smith; West Point
Assembly Hall Combpany, Limited, $40,000. G. Ironside, G.
E. Janes, D. A. MacKenzie; Chnadian Overalls, Limited,
$40,000. W. H. Irving, H. H. Davis, E. H. Brower; Stand-
ish Phonograph Company, Limited, $40,000. - A. B. Crosby,
W. F. Hayes, W. T. Standish; Wilton Estates, Limited,
$300,000. H. A. Hall, Ruby T. McGill, Iva Hyndman; the
National Potash Corporation, Limited, $1,500,000. T. A.
Gillen, S. Grand, F. C. Lee; Brown’s Bread, Limited, $150,~
o00o. L. Brown, F. H. Brown, L. A. Brown; Cream of Rice
Company, Limited, $1,000,000, E. F. Balch, T. C. Fred-
erick, F. O. Balch; Canadian Coal Fields, Limited, $10,000,-
ooo. F. H. Phippen, A. J. Reid, R. H. M. Temple; Hazelton
Gold, Silver and Lead Mining Company, Limited, $40,000.
A. L. Malone, A. Mearns, H. S. Sprague; Dress Fabrics,
Limited, $50,000. E. Smily, M. Macdonald, B. Williams; the
Barrymore Cloth Company, Limited, $1,000,000. Emma P.
King, Eva Levitt, H. G. Keen.

Montreal, Que.—National Pickling and Preserving Com-
pany, Limited, $19,500. W. H. Watier, E. Archambault, R.
Lapointe; the British-Canadian Life and Accident Insurance
Company, $1,000,000. F. H. Daigneault, N. Seguin, J. E.
Robert; Bienfond, Limited, $20,000. J. P. Lefebvre, J. T.
Poirier, H. Deschamps; St. Roch Hospital Incorporated,
$20,000. L. P. Dorval, A. Cheval, P. Adam; Societe de Place-
ments de Montreal, Limitée, $00,000. F. P. Vanier, J. G.
Mousseau, P. Coussineau; Colonial Security Company,«Limit-
ed, $49,500. J. MacNaughton, M. Tetreau, J. A. Bibaud; the
Windsor Athletic Club Incorporated, $20,000. G. W. Kendall,
L. Prince, J. Cloutier; Delisle Lumber Company, $20,000.
J. O. Delisle, F. Demers, J. H. Delisle; the Canada New-
foundland Lumber Company, Limited, $300,000. J. A.
Bilodeau, C. E. Beaulieu. J. Beaulieu; Port aux Quilles Lum-
ber Company, Limited, $100,000. G. G. Hyde, H. Driver, R.
C. Grant; C. Hudon Beaulieu, Limited, $50,000. J. E. Marier,
J. E. Cadotte, G. L. L’Heureux; Canadian Reduction and
Mining Company, Limited, $200,000. L. A. David, L. P.
Crepeau, S. H. R. Bush.

CANADIAN PACIFIC'S FINANCINC FOR BRITISH
COVERNMENT

The proposed Canadian Pacific Railway financing, to
assist the British government in the establishment of credits
in America, was recently postponed, but may yet be negotiated.”
On account of the financial situation which developed by
reason of the entry of the United States into the war it was
found inadvisable to proceed. No such issue is in immediate
contemplation, but the British government has asked the, com-
pany to proceed with the legislation, in order that it may he
available if required.

The necessary legislation was introduced in the House at
Ottawa on Monday by Sir Thomas White, finance minister.,
The immediate purpose of the British government in taking
over these securities is to make them available for raising
money on this side of-the Atlantic, thereby assisting the
exchange situation, which for a considerable time has been
adverse to Britain. “In order that the British government
may have securities which can be sold on this side of ¢
Atlantic,” said the finance minister, ‘it has requested the
Canadian Pacific Railway Company to issue collateral trust
bonds of the companv pavable in United States Currency
These collateral trust bonds are to be exchanged by the com.
pany, if and when requested by the British Government. for
the consolidated debenture stock and other securities of thia
company, pavable in sterling, which <hall have heen acquireq
by the British government in London.”




